



101742535





Assignments
Assistant Commissioner of
Parents and Trademarks
Wastington, D.C. 20231

The Assignment Branch - Patents

JUN 01 2001

6/1/01

in a second second second

Sir:

It is requested that the Assignment Branch record the properties listed below.

1. CONVEYING PARTY:	Play Streaming	Media Group, Inc.
		Name
2. RECEIVING PARTY:	GlobalStreams,	Inc.
		Name
		t, Suite 1, Emeryville, California 94608
		Address
3. INTEREST CONVEYE	D: <u>Name Change</u>	
EXECUTION DATE:	May 15, 2001	
-1 DD ODEDTW/IECV	E 072 ECE . D204 252	D204 252 - D204 420 - D200 002 - < 040 070 - 5 041 007
4. PROPERTY(IES):		D394,253; D394,430; D398,003; 6,049,870; 5,941,997; 09/406,159; 09/233,687; 60/096,635; PCT/US 18292;
		/374,326; 09/628,999; 09/538,927; 09/373,680; 09/636,391;
		60/201,964; 60/096,861; PCT/US99 18286; 09/849,376
		[ew Application attached hereto (if Serial #s not given)]
5. CORRESPONDENCE A	ADDRESS:	Barnes & Thornburg
		Franklin Tower Bldg.
		1401 Eye Street, N.W.
		Suite 500
		Washington, D.C. 20005
		(202) 289-1313
6. FEE CALCULATION:	$26 \times $40 = $1,040$	<u>.</u>
^7 A check in the amo	ount of \$1,040 made payal	ole to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is attached

- 7. A check in the amount of \$1,040 made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is attached hereto.
- 8. Should there be any over- or under-payment, authorization to apply or charge the Deposit Account of Barnes & Thornburg, No. 02-1010 (29286-100) therefore is hereby granted.
- 9. The undersigned states that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of same in	aludina agree chast	attachments and documents:	A magas
Total number of pages in	iciuaing cover sneet.	attachments and documents:	4 pages

06/07/2001 GTON11

00000082 5872565

01 FC:581

1040-00 D

BARNES & THORNBURG

Respectfully submitted,

Mark A. Newman Reg. No. 31,472

Reg. No. 31,472 (202) 289-1313 **PATENT**

REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0970

5 3 1 | 0 | Date

DCDS01 KXM 48507v1

_ MAY-16-2001 17:53

CT CORROBOTION





..... F.02/04

SECRETARY OF STATE

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAY 1 6 2001

Bill) mes

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0971

CT CORPORATION

P. 03/04

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
PLAY STREAMING MEDIA GROUP, INC.,

ENDORSED - FILED in the utilize of the Secretary of State of the State of California. MAY 1.5 2007

The undersigned, Edward Briscoe and Michael T. Carlson, hereby certify that:

ONE: They are the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of Play Streaming Media Group, Inc., a California corporation.

TWO: Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read as herein set forth in full:

"The name of this corporation is GlobalStreams, Inc."

THREE: That the aforesaid amendment has been approved by the Board of Directors of said corporation.

FOUR: The aforesaid amendment has been approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of said corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code; the total number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote with respect to the foregoing amendment was 10,985,471 shares of Common Stock and 19,477,090 shares of Series A Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required, such required vote being a majority of the outstanding shares of the Common Stock (voting as a class), and a majority of the outstanding shares of the Series A Preferred Stock (voting as a class).

CD\$VF&HW351045v1

_ MAY-16-2001 17:54

CT CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been executed in Emeryville, California by the Chief Executive Officer and the Secretary of this corporation on this 5. day of May, 2001. The undersigned certify under penalty of perjury that they have read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation and know the contents thereof, and that the statements therein are true

Edward Binscoe, Chief Executive Officer

Michael T. Carlson, Secretary



GDSVF&HW331045~1

TOTAL P.04